EL DORADO LAFCO

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

El Dorado LAFCO Resolution L-2013-04 Resolution of Appreciation for James R. "Jack" Sweeney

WHEREAS, Jack Sweeney respectably served on the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission, nominated by his fellow County Supervisors to serve one term as the Alternate County Representative from January 2004 to March 2006, and two terms as a County Representative, between April 2006 and January 2013; and

WHEREAS, Jack demonstrated unparalleled dedication to his position, and took his responsibility as a LAFCO Commissioner very seriously, consistently struggling to balance LAFCO State mandates with the roles and responsibilities of local agencies; and

WHEREAS, Jack was instrumental in leading the Commission to the timely adoption of personnel policies and guidelines, ensuring the administrative tools were in place for LAFCO to function as a fully independent agency; and

WHEREAS, the Commission has benefited greatly from Jack's long-time knowledge of El Dorado County, and his passionate involvement in Commission discussions regarding boundary change proposals, municipal service reviews, sphere of influence determinations, and various policy matters; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the end of his second consecutive term as an El Dorado County Supervisor, Jack stepped down from his role as a well-respected LAFCO Member, effective January 2013.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Local Agency Formation Commission, County of El Dorado, State of California, that Jack Sweeney is hereby commended for his excellent service to LAFCO and work on behalf of the citizens of El Dorado County. Appreciation and best wishes are extended to him in all of his future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by unanimous vote at the regular meeting of the El Dorado Local Agency Formation Commission on February 27, 2013.

Ron Briggs	José C. Henríquez
Chair	Executive Officer